Bid No. 16-9417 Mills Electric Service, Inc.

BID PACKAGE

FOR

SOUTHERN REGIONAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT CRYOGENIC PLANT COMPRESSOR SOFT START REPLACEMENT

PROJECT NO: 16-9417

SUBMITTED BY: Mills Electric Service, Inc.

May 2017

BID PACKAGE CONTENTS AND REQUIREMENTS

SECTION	TITLE
00030	NOTICE TO BIDDERS
00200	CONE OF SILENCE
00300	PROPOSAL
00301	PROPOSAL BID FORM
00410	APPROVED BID BOND
00420	INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS
00435	LOCAL PREFERENCE

SUBMIT THIS COMPLETE BID PACKAGE AND TWO COPIES



CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION

SECTION 00030

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

PROJECT NAME:

Cryogenic Plant Compressor Soft Start Replacement

PROJECT NUMBER:

16-9417

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Commission of the City of Hollywood, Florida, is advertising for sealed bids which shall be <u>submitted to the City Clerk's Office</u> (City Hall, 2600 Hollywood Blvd., Room 221) of the City of Hollywood, Florida, until 2:00 p.m., local time, June 22, 2017. On June 22, 2017 at 2:30 p.m. the bids will be opened and read publicly in the Department of Public Utilities, Engineering and Construction Services Division Conference Room at 1621 N. 14th Avenue, Building A, Hollywood, Florida.

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held on June 6, 2017 at 2:00 p.m., at the Southern Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant, located at 1621 North 14th Avenue, Hollywood, Florida, 33020, ECSD Conference Room, Building A.

The Bid Package and Contract documents can be downloaded at: www.hollywoodfl.org/Purchasing/Bids
The Bid Package and Contract documents may also be obtained, upon request, at a cost of \$200 from the Department of Public Utilities - ECSD at 1621 North 14th Avenue in Hollywood. Technical assistance shall be submitted in_writing, by June 14, 2017 to the Senior Project Manager, Feng Jiang, P.E., fijiang@hollywoodfl.org

Each bid must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an amount no less than ten percent (10%) of the bid amount. Said security shall be in the form of a Certified Check or Cashier's Check on a solvent National or State Bank, or a bid bond executed by the Bidder and a qualified Surety, satisfactory and payable to the City of Hollywood, Florida.

A Cone of Silence is in effect with respect to this bid. The Cone of Silence prohibits certain communications between potential vendors and the City. For further information, please refer to Section 30.15(F) of the City's Code of Ordinances.

The City of Hollywood is strongly committed to ensuring the participation of local Hollywood vendors in the procurement of goods and services. For additional information about the City's Local Preference Ordinance, visit www.hollywoodfl.org.

It will be the Bidder's sole responsibility to <u>hand-deliver</u> or <u>mail</u> his/her proposal to the City Clerk's Office at City Hall on or before the closing hour and date for the receipt of bids as noted above.

The City Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive informalities and to accept or reject all or any part of any bid, as they may deem to be in the best interest of the City of Hollywood, Florida.

Dated this 17th Day of May, 2017

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

Jitendra Patel, P.E., Assistant Director Department of Public Utilities - ECSD



NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS AND PROPOSERS

Cone of Silence

The City of Hollywood City Commission adopted Ordinance No. <u>O-2007-05</u>, which created Section 30.15(E) imposing a Cone of Silence for certain City purchases of goods and services.

The Cone of Silence refers to limits on communications held between vendors and vendor's representatives and City elected officials, management and staff during the period in which a Formal Solicitation is open.

The Ordinance does allow potential vendors or vendor's representatives to communicate with designated employees for the limited purpose of seeking clarification or additional information. The names and contact information of those employees that may be contacted for clarification or additional information are included in the solicitation.

The Cone of Silence does not prohibit a vendor or vendor's representative from communicating verbally, or in writing to the City Manager, the City Manager's designee, the City Attorney or the City Attorney's designee on those procurement items to be considered by the City Commission.

The Cone of Silence does not prohibit a vendor or vendor's representative from making public presentations at a duly noticed pre-bid conference or duly noticed evaluation committee meeting or from communicating with the City Commission during a duly noticed public meeting.

The Cone of Silence shall be imposed when a formal competitive solicitation has been issued and shall remain in effect until an award is made, a contract is approved, or the City Commission takes any other action which ends the solicitation.

To view the Cone of Silence, Ordinance No. O-2007-05, go to the City of Hollywood's Official website at http://www.hollywoodfl.org/ConeOfSilence

PROPOSAL

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED Mills Electric Service, Inc.

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work within 180 days with final completion within 210 days, as stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local Preference (when applicable).

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the folic	owing addenda.
No. 1 Dated May 22,	2017
No. 2 Dated June 5, No. Dated No. Dated	2017
No Dated	
No Dated No Dated	
And the undersigned agrees that in case of Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days a Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accomplete, shall be paid into the funds of the Contract or Bid Bond accompanying this Propose	after being presented with the prescribed npanying his bid, and the money payable City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the
Attached hereto is a certified check on the	
Ban	k of
or approved Bid Bond for the sum of	
10% of Bid	Dollars (\$) according to
the conditions under the Instructions to Bidders	
Contracts on behalf of the corpora partnership, the true name of the signature(s) of the partner or partners	the officer or officers authorized to sign tion and corporate seal; if Bidder is a firm shall be set forth below with the s authorized to sign Contracts in behalf of n individual, his signature shall be placed
WHEN THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL:	
	(Signature of Individual)
	(Printed Name of Individual)
	(Address)

WHEN THE BIDDER IS A SOLE PROPRII TRADE NAME:	ETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER A
	(Name of Firm)

	(Address)
	(SEA
	(Signature of Individual)
*************	******
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP:	
	(Name of Firm) A Partnership
	(Address)
	By:(SEAL) (Partner)
Name and Address of all Partners:	(i aithei)
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A JOINT VENTURE	
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By:(SEAL)
	(Address)
	(Official Title)
	As Joint Venture (Corporate Seal)
Organized under the laws of the State of by the law to make this bid and perform all required under the Contract Documents.	, and authorized Work and furnish materials and equipment
*************	*******
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A CORPORATION:	Millo Plactuic Sourice Inc
	Mills Electric Service, Inc. (Correct Name of Corporation

	By:	Josnua Jonnson	(SEAL
		Proect Manager	
	(O	fficial Title)	
	83	30 NW 57th Ct, Fort Lau	ıdedale, FL 33309
	(Ad	ddress of Corporation)	
Organized under the laws of the Sta by the law to make this bid and per required under the Contract Docume	form all Work	and furnish materials	and authorized and equipment
CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTIO BOARD OF DIRECTORS	N OF		
Mills Electric Service, Inc.			
(Name of Corp	oration)		
RESOLVED thatJoshua Johnson			
(Person Authoriz	red to Sign)		
N. Santana	NS II	ctric Service, Inc.	_
(Title)	(Na	ame of Corporation)	
be authorized to sign and submit the project:	Bid or Propos	. •	or the following
CRYOGENIC PLANT COM		FT START REPLACE	MENT
The foregoing is a true and correct co	opy of the Res	olution adopted by	
Mills Electric Service, Inc. at a r (Name of Corporation)	neeting of its E	Board of	
Directors held on the	_ day of		20
By: Joshua Johnson			
Title: Project Manager			
(SEAL)			
The above Resolution MUST BE CO	MPLETED if th	ne Bidder is a Corpora	tion.

00300-4

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION**

PROPOSAL BASE BID FORM

Project No.: Project Name:

16-9417

CRYOGENIC PLANT COMPRESSOR SOFT START REPLACEMENT

BASE BID

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
1	1	Mobilization for the lump sum price of (shall not exceed 3% of Bid Item No.3): eight thousand eight hundredDollars and	LS	\$_8,800.00
		zero Cents		
2	1	Permit, Licenses and Fee Allowance of: Twenty thousandDollars and NoCents	1889	\$_20,000.00
3	1	Perform all work as described in the contract documents for a Turn-Key project which consists on providing all personnel, technical expertise, material, components, and equipment necessary to remove and replace three Cryogenic Compressor Medium Voltage Solid State Reduced Voltage Starters in accordance with the Contract Documents for the lump sum price of:		
		two hundred eighty five thousand		
		nine hundred twenty three Dollars and		
	112	<u>zero</u> Cents	LS	\$

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extension or Total
4		Dedicated cost allowance for work as directed and upon authorization by the City due to undefined conditions of:		
		Thirty thousand Dollars and		
		<u>No</u> Cents		\$_30,000.00
5	\$10	Consideration for Indemnification for the lump sum price of:		
		TenDollars and		
		<u>No</u> Cents		\$ 10.00
6	1	Demobilization for the lump sum price of (shall be minimum 2% of Bid Item No.3): one thousand five hundred		
		Dollars and		. 1500.00
		Cents	LS	\$ 1,500.00
	TOTAL BID I	FOR PROPOSAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6		
	Written: three hund	lred forty six thousand		
	two hundr	ed thirty threeDollars and		
	zero	Cents	\$ 346	,233.00

NOTES:

- 1. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT TIME FOR THE WORK SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (SGC'S).
- 2. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD REQUIRES THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT FOR EACH LINE ITEM LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORMS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL FOR EACH LINE ITEM IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT MAY RENDER THE ENTIRE BID PACKAGE NON-RESPONSIVE.
- 3. THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WILL EVALUATE THE BID PROPOSALS AND DETERMINE THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6). IT IS THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD'S INTENT TO AWARD THE PROJECT BASED UPON THE TOTAL BASE BID.

APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
That we Mills Electric Service, Inc.	as Principal, and,
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Ho	
Ten Percent of Amount Bid Dollars (\$	10%) lawful
money of the United States, amounting to 10% of the to	otal Bid Price, for the payment of
said sum, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,	administrators, and successors,
jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, submitted the accompanying bid, dated June 8th	
CRYOGENIC PLANT COMPRESSOR SOFT S	START REPLACEMENT

CRYOGENIC PLANT COMPRESSOR SOFT START REPLACEMENT Project No. 16-9417

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

IN WITH	IESS WHE	REOF, the above	ve bound parties have executed this statement under their
severals	seals this _	8th	
day of _	June	, 2	20_17, the name and corporate seal of each corporate party
being he	reto affixed	and these prese	ents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant
to author	rity of its go	verning body.	
WHEN T	HE PRINC	IPAL IS AN IND	IVIDUAL:
Signed,	sealed and	delivered in the	presence of:
Witness	5		Signature of Individual
Address	S		-
			Printed Name of Individual
\0/itm =			_
Witness	5		
Address	3		-

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION	<u>0N</u> :
Attest:	
	Mills Electric Service, Inc.
Secretary	Name of Corporation
	830 NW 57th Court
	Business Address
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
	ΩA
	Ву:
	(Affix Corporate Seal)
	James F. Stubblefield
	Printed Name
	President
	Official Title
CERTIFICATE AS TO	CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
1. James Stubblefield	
Corporation named as Principal in the attached	, certify that I am the secretary of the bond; that James F. Stubblefield
	ehalf of the Principal, was then President
genuine and that said bond was duly signed	ow his signature, and his signature thereto is , sealed and attested for and on behalf of said
Corporation by authority of its governing body.	, sealed and attested for and on behalf of said
corporation by dutilionity of its governing body.	2/
	(SEAL)
	Secretary

Cooreten	The state of the s
Secretary	Corporate Surety 9025 N. Lindbergh Drive
	Business Address
	Peoria, IL 61615
	BY: Wichal St 8:06
	(Affix Corporate Seal)
	D. Michael Stevens
	Attorney-in-Fact Collinsworth, Alter, Lambert, LLC
	Name of Local Agency 23 Eganfuskee Street, Suite 102
	Business Address Jupiter, FL 33477
STATE OF FLORIDA	
on the or the orthogram	
D (
Before me a Notary Public duly com-	missianed evelified and a time
	missioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared,
D. Michael Stevens to me	well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath
D. Michael Stevens to me says that he is the attorney-in-fact for	well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath
D. Michael Stevens to me says that he is the attorney-in-fact for that the has been authorized by*	well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath the Surety Company and to execute the forgoing bond
D. Michael Stevens to me says that he is the attorney-in-fact for that the has been authorized by*	well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath the Surety Company and to execute the forgoing bond
D. Michael Stevens to me says that he is the attorney-in-fact for that the has been authorized by*	well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath the Surety Company and to execute the forgoing bond ed therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida.
	well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath the Surety Company and to execute the forgoing bond ed therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida.
	well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath the Surety Company and to execute the forgoing bond ed therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida.
	well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath the Surety Company and to execute the forgoing bond ed therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida.
	well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath the Surety Company and to execute the forgoing bond ed therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida. is8th_day of
	well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath the Surety Company and to execute the forgoing bond ed therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida. is8th_day of

- END OF SECTION -

*Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY:

Attest:



9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. | Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: (800)645-2402 | Fax: (309)689-2036

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the approving officer if desired.

That this Power of Attorney may be effective and given to either or bo Insurance Company , required for the applicable bond.	th of RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and
That RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insu authorized and licensed to do business in all states and the District of Columbia.	rance Company, each Illinois corporations (as applicable), each ambia do hereby make, constitute and appoint:
Brenda Bell, Don A. Lambert, Jr., D. Michael Stevens, Olga Rodriguez, jo	pintly or severally
in the City of	, as Attorney in Fact, with full power and authority hereby or and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all bonds, Ten Million Dollars
The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this	
RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and Insurance following is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board	e Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the of Directors of each such corporation, and now in force, to-wit:
"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or othe corporate name of the Corporation by the President, Secretary, any such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. T Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or A undertakings in the name of the Corporation. The corporate se undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the Corposeal may be printed by facsimile or other electronic image."	Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by the President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or eal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RLI Insurance Company and/or Contracto caused these presents to be executed by its respective <u>Vice President</u> with	its corporate seal affixed this 7th day of December 2016
State of Illinois County of Peoria SEAL County of Peoria	RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company Barton W. Davis Vice President
On this 7th day of December , 2016 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Barton W. Davis , who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.	I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, each Illinois corporations, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company this 8th day of June 2017
Jacqueline M. Bockler Notary Public	RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company
Tacquainte IVI. Bockier	B. T. W. A
"OFFICIAL SEAL" NOTARY PUBLIC FUBLIC	Barton W. Davis Vice President

INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

Contractor's Name/Address: Mills Electric Service, Inc.
830 NW 57th Court, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Contractor's Telephone Number: 954-640-5262
and e-mail address:generalmail@millselec.com, jjohnson@millselec.com
Contractor's License (attach copy):EC#13004860
Primary Classification: EC - Electrical Contractor
Broward County License Number (attach copy):
Number of years as a Contractor in construction work of the type involved in this Contract: 30+ Years
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> officers of Contractor's firm: James Stubblefield - President
Doug Mills - Vice President
James Stubblefield - Secretary
Name of person who inspected site or proposed work for your firm:
Name: Joshua Johnson
Date of Inspection: May 25th, 2017

	What is the last project	of this nature	you have comp	pleted?	
	Broward County -	Medium Volta	ge Paralelling S	witchgear Replac	ement
	FLL Airport - Med	ium Voltage Sv	witchgear instal	1	
	Have you ever failed to NO	complete wor	k awarded to y	ou; if so, where	and why?
	Name three individuals to which you refer: Paul Kirlew - Broward	,		ou have perforn	ned work and
	Bob Lake - Westbrook	ke Corp. GC - 5	61-395-4126		71001
	DOD Lake - Westbroom				
	Steve Talley - Duffey List the following inform submission of this prop	nation concerr	ning all contrac	cts on hand as	
	Steve Talley - Duffey List the following inform	nation concerr	ning all contract of co-venture, Total Contract	ets on hand as of list the informat Contracted Date of	ion for all co- % Completion
	Steve Talley - Duffey List the following inform submission of this propientures). Name of Project	nation concerr osal (in case City	ning all contract of co-venture, Total Contract Value	cts on hand as of list the informated Contracted Date of Completion	ion for all co- % Completion to Date
	Steve Talley - Duffey List the following inform submission of this proportion ventures). Name of Project NRWWTP Gen 4 Replace	nation concerr osal (in case City acement, Brow	ning all contract of co-venture, Total Contract Value vard County, \$3	cts on hand as of list the informated Contracted Date of Completion	ion for all co- % Completion to Date
•	Steve Talley - Duffey List the following inform submission of this propientures). Name of Project	City acement, Brow	ning all contract Contract Value vard County, \$3	cts on hand as of list the informated Contracted Date of Completion 5,500,000.00, Aug	ion for all co- % Completion to Date sust 2017, 75%
,	Steve Talley - Duffey List the following inform submission of this proposentures). Name of Project NRWWTP Gen 4 Replacements of the submission of the proposentures of the submission of the	city acement , Browill, \$278,000, Julacement, Fort	ning all contract Total Contract Value vard County, \$3 uly 2017, 85% Lauderdale, \$1	cts on hand as of list the informated Contracted Date of Completion 5,500,000.00, Aug	% Completion to Date sust 2017, 75%
,	Steve Talley - Duffey List the following inform submission of this proportion of the	City acement, Browill, \$278,000, Julacement, Fort	ning all contract Total Contract Value vard County, \$3 uly 2017, 85% Lauderdale, \$1	cts on hand as of list the informated Contracted Date of Completion 1,500,000.00, Aug 1,389,000, June 20 10, August 2017, 2	% Completion to Date sust 2017, 75%
,	Steve Talley - Duffey List the following inform submission of this proportion of the	City acement, Browill, \$278,000, Julacement, Fort	Total Contract Value vard County, \$3 uly 2017, 85% Lauderdale, \$1 derhill, \$427,00	cts on hand as of list the informated Contracted Date of Completion 1,500,000.00, Aug 1,389,000, June 20 10, August 2017, 2	% Completion to Date sust 2017, 75%
()	Steve Talley - Duffey List the following inform submission of this proportion of the	City acement, Browill, \$278,000, Julacement, Fort Generator, Lau ue list on inse	Total Contract Value vard County, \$3 uly 2017, 85% Lauderdale, \$1 derhill, \$427,00 t sheet, if nece	cts on hand as of list the informated Contracted Date of Completion 5,500,000.00, Aug 5,389,000, June 20 0, August 2017, 2 ssary)	% Completion to Date sust 2017, 75%
*	Steve Talley - Duffey List the following inform submission of this proposentures). Name of Project NRWWTP Gen 4 Replantation of the proposentures of the project of the p	City acement, Browill, \$278,000, Julacement, Fort Generator, Lau ue list on inserving own that is av	Total Contract Value vard County, \$3 uly 2017, 85% Lauderdale, \$1 derhill, \$427,00 t sheet, if nece	cts on hand as of list the informated Contracted Date of Completion 5,500,000.00, Aug 5,389,000, June 20 10, August 2017, 2 12 13 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	% Completion to Date gust 2017, 75%

Nor			
4			
			market a librarian at
-		5000,,15	

If requested by CITY, the Bidder shall furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of its current financial condition.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

	Work to be Performed	Subcontractor's Name / Address
1.	Testing Per Spec. 16950	Industrial Electrical Testing
		201 NW 1st Ave, Hallandale, FL 3309
2.		
3.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
_		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.	·	
NOTE:	Attach additional sheets if required.	

LOCAL PREFERENCE (EXHIBIT "A")

Pursuant to §38.50 of the City of Hollywood Code of Ordinances, the City shall grant a preference to local Hollywood vendors if their initial bid is within 5% of the bid of the lowest responsive responsible bidder that is a non-local Hollywood vendor. The preference shall allow the local Hollywood vendor to submit a second and final offer, which must be at least 1% less than the bid of the lowest responsible responsive non-local Hollywood vendor to be awarded. The local Hollywood vendor shall have the burden of demonstrating that it maintains a permanent place of business with full-time employees within the City limits and has done so for a minimum of one (1) year prior to the date of issuance of a bid or proposal solicitation within Hollywood, Florida. All supporting documentation (e.g. City of Hollywood valid local business tax receipt) for local preference eligibility must be received with the bid package prior to the bid opening date and time.

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

DBA:

Business Name: MILLS ELECTRIC SERVICE INC

Receipt #: 181-283177
ELECTRICAL/ALARMS/CONTRACTOR Business Type: (ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR)

Owner Name: JOSHUA JOHNSON-QUALIFIER

Business Location: 830 NW 57 CT

FT LAUDERDALE

Business Opened:03/30/2017 State/County/Cert/Reg:EC13004860

Exemption Code:

Business Phone: 954-640-5262

Rooms

Seats

Employees 23

Machines

Professionals

		For	Vending Business Only	у		
	Number of Machin	es:				
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
81.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	81.00

THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

Mailing Address:

MILLS ELECTRIC SERVICE INC 830 NW 57 CT FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 Receipt #02C-16-00004289 Paid 03/30/2017 81.00

2016 - 2017

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

EC13004860

The ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018

> JOHNSON, JOSHUA CARL MILLS ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC. 830 NW 57TH COURT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33309





BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

DBA:

Business Name: MILLS ELECTRIC SERVICE INC

Receipt #: 181-283177
ELECTRICAL/ALARMS/CONTRACTOR

Business Type: (ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR)

Business Phone: 954-640-5262

Business Location: 830 NW 57 CT

Owner Name: JOSHUA JOHNSON-QUALIFIER

FT LAUDERDALE

Business Opened:03/30/2017 State/County/Cert/Reg:EC13004860

Exemption Code:

Rooms

Seats

Employees

Machines

Professionals

23

		For	Vending Business Only	у		
	Number of Machin	ies:	16.18 H			
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
81.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	81.00

THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

Mailing Address:

MILLS ELECTRIC SERVICE INC 830 NW 57 CT FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 Receipt #02C-16-00004289 Paid 03/30/2017 81.00

2016 - 2017

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION **ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD**

LICENSE NUMBER

EC13004860

The ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018

JOHNSON, JOSHUA CARL



ISSUED: 07/31/2016

FORT LAUDERDALE

MILLS ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC. 830 NW 57TH COURT

FL 33309

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

SFO # 1160731000433

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

DBA:

Business Name: MILLS ELECTRIC SERVICE INC

Receipt #: 181-283177
ELECTRICAL/ALARMS/CONTRACTOR Business Type: (ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR)

Owner Name: JOSHUA JOHNSON-QUALIFIER

Business Location: 830 NW 57 CT

FT LAUDERDALE

Business Opened:03/30/2017 State/County/Cert/Reg:EC13004860

Exemption Code:

Business Phone: 954-640-5262

Rooms

Seats

Employees 23

Machines

Professionals

		For	Vending Business Only	у		
	Number of Machin	es:				
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
81.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	81.00

THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

Mailing Address:

MILLS ELECTRIC SERVICE INC 830 NW 57 CT FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 Receipt #02C-16-00004289 Paid 03/30/2017 81.00

2016 - 2017

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

EC13004860

The ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018

> JOHNSON, JOSHUA CARL MILLS ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC. 830 NW 57TH COURT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33309







CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/22/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

PRO	DDUCER		S	ONTACT Suzanne	e Nelson		-		
Collinsworth, Alter, Lambert, LLC				NAME: SUZATITIE NEISON PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (561) 868-6291 FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (561) 427-6730					
	Eganfuskee Street te 102		- 2	-MAIL DDRESS: Snelson	@ssllls.ss	(A/C, No):	(501	1421-0130	
	oiter, FL 33477		A						
	s = ==================================				RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #		
			11	SURER A : Ameris	ure Insurar	nce Co		19488	
INS	INSURED			SURER B : North F	River Insura	ince Company		21105	
	Mills Electric Service, Inc.		11	SURER C :					
	830 Northwest 57th Court		V	SURER D :			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	- i	
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309		7	SURER E :					
			-	H) H/H/1/14					
CC	VERAGES CERT	IFICATE NUMBE		ISURER F :		DE1//01011111111111111111111111111111111			
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES			VE DEEN IOONED		REVISION NUMBER:			
C	NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY P XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	QUIREMENT, TERI PERTAIN, THE INS OLICIES. LIMITS SH DDLISUBR	M OR CONDITION TURANCE AFFORDE HOWN MAY HAVE BE	OF ANY CONTRA D BY THE POLIC EEN REDUCED BY POLICY EFF	CT OR OTHER	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO THE SECOND TO THE	O ALI	O WHICH THIS	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	NSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S	•	
^		01 005-	004004			EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	S	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	GL20221	291301	06/30/2016	06/30/2017	PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000	
	X XCU & Contractual					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$.	5,000	
	X Broad Form Prop. Dam					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s	1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	S	2,000,000	
	POLICY X PRO- DTHER:		Ξ.			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ \$	2,000,000	
-	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	s	1,000,000	
А	X ANY AUTO	CA13012	201901	06/30/2016	06/30/2017	(Ea accident)		1,000,000	
-	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED	OA13012	.201301	00/30/2016	06/30/2017	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED					BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE			
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS		9			(Per accident)	\$		
						PIP	\$	10,000	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			06/30/2016		EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	4,000,000	
В	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	58110716	352		06/30/2017	AGGREGATE	s	8,000,000	
	DED X RETENTION\$ 0						S		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION					X PER STATUTE OTH-	3		
Α	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	WC20664	14406	01/01/2017	01/01/2018			4.000.000	
•	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	/A		01/01/2017	01/01/2016	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000	
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
						, T			
non- the a	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES ificate holder is named as additional insu- contributory basis and for auto liability, a additional insureds when required by write Bid No. F-4174-09-IS	red for ongoing & and umbrella liabil	products and com	pleted operations	for general li	ability per CG7048 on a p	rimar polic	y and les in favor of	
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER		С	ANCELLATION				5	
	City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood, FL 33020			SHOULD ANY OF THE EXPIRATION ACCORDANCE WI	N DATE TH	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA EREOF, NOTICE WILL I Y PROVISIONS.	ANCEI BE D	LED BEFORE ELIVERED IN	
	,		AL	JTHORIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE		*****		